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NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

NPC Entries by Event Players

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P- Men Women Total
BCl2 BC3 BC4

ARG Argentina 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 9 2 11
BER Bermuda 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 4
BRA Brazil 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 8 3 11
CAN Canada 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 7 2 9
CHI Chile 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 8 0 8
COL Colombia 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 10 1 11
ECU Ecuador 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
MEX Mexico 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 6 2 8
PER Peru 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
USA United States 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 6 0 6
of America

Total: 10 14 21 19 21 0 0 0 62 13 75
Legend:
BC1 Individual BC1 BC2 Individual BC2 BC3 Individual BC3 BC4 Individual BC4

P-BC3 Pairs BC3 P-BC4 Pairs BC4 T-BC1l2 Team BC1/BC2



NPC

ARG
Argentina

BER
Bermuda

BRA
Brazil

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC1

No.

101

107

205

202

208

304

308

319

414

410

406

106

220

204

409

115

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Mauricio
Ibarbure

Roberto
Leglise

Jonathan
Aquino

Pablo
Gonzalez

Luis
Cristaldo

MarAa RuAz

Gabriela
Villano

Angel
Anzalas

Kalil Profit

Buzzo
JosA©
MarAa

Tadeo
Villagra

Omar
Hayward

Rechai
Young

Yushae
Andrade

Steve
Wilson

JosA©
Carlos
Chagas

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

13
57
38
16
69
49
994
26
9

BCl2 BC3 BC4

34

80

995

995

43

23

33



NPC

CAN
Canada

Sport
Class

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4
BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

No.

104

219

201

218

305

302

303

404

402

403

103

109

203

207

309

306

301

401

Name

Guilherme
Moraes

Natali de
Faria

Maciel
Santos

Mauro
Santoro

Evani Calado

Antonio
Leme

Evelyn de
Oliveira

Marcial dos
Santos
Benites

Eliseu dos
Santos

Dirceu Pinto
Hanif Mawiji

Josee
Lamothe

Adam
Dukovich

Benoit
Ostiguy

Phillipe Lord

Bruno
Garneau

Eric Bussiere

Alison
Levine

Gender

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

27
995
5
993
36
14
19
996
10
13
23
72
24
64
94
47
11
8



NPC

CHI Chile

COL
Colombia

Sport
Class

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

No.

405

110

210

316

317

318

415

412

422

114

108

209

206

217

314

315

307

Name

Marco
Dispaltro

German
Calderon

Lenik
Sepulveda

Jonathan
Gonzalez

Ignacio
Romero

Jose FErices

Hugo
Llancafil

Matias
Alcaino

Brahiam
Alcaino

DIEGO
SOLARTE

ANDRES
DIAZ

GREGORIO
MENESES

GUILLERMO
SALAMANCA

alvaro
gutierrez

LAURA
GARCIA

JAIR ROJAS

JESUS
ROMERO

Gender

M

M

M

M

M

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

16
73
101
997
993
996
71
54
999
998
64
86
51
996
998
992
68



NPC

ECU
Ecuador

MEX
Mexico

PER Peru

Sport
Class

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

BC2

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC1

No.

407

411

418

111

211

212

312

102

105

214

215

216

413

421

417

112

Name

EUCLIDES
GRISALES

DUBAN CELY

TITO
GARCIA

anderson
ruiz

delgado
guerrero

joselyn leon

cristian
valdivieso

Eduardo
Ventura

Eduardo
Sanchez
Reyes

Jesus
Oseguera

Irving
Montiel
Hernandez

Denisse
Padilla
Martin

Karla Manuel
Enriquez

Jose Perez
MuA+o0z

Adolfo
Diosdado
Soledad

Diana del
Rosario
Rafael Horna

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

24
52
82
995
999
990
999
18
46
991
997
992
57
998
76
996

BCl2 BC3 BC4



NPC

USA
United
States of
America

Sport
Class

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

No.

213

221

310

311

313

419

420

416

Name

Ricardo
Roman
Rodriguez

Ricardo
Ninacevich
PA©rez

Charles
Fleisch

Howard
Cohen

Joseph
Avellone

Bobby
Jackson

Adam
Burnett

Charles
Brown

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

989

998

96

97

991

93

997

72



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:02

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Diana SofAa Agreda
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Diana del Rosario Rafael Horna PER 111 anderson ruiz ECU
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:37

Referee: Vitor Pereira Silva
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Diana del Rosario Rafael Horna PER 106 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:57

Referee:
Liner: ISABELLA ALBAN MARTINEZ
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Diana del Rosario Rafael Horna PER 105 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:09

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
112 Diana del Rosario Rafael Horna
Score Ends
0
0
0
0
0
Note:

NPC No. Name

PER 115 JosA© Carlos Chagas

WINNER
Score
E-1 4
E-2 3
E-3 6
E-4 3
Total 16*

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 18:01

Referee:
Liner: Liliana Garcia B.
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 anderson ruiz ECU 106 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 5
0 Total 17*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:09

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 anderson ruiz ECU 105 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 1
0 Total 15%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:38

Referee:
Liner: geraldine perez, diana agreda
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name
111 anderson ruiz ECU 115 JosA© Carlos Chagas
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
2 Total
Note:

14%

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:34

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
106 Omar Hayward BER
Score Ends
0
1
1
0
2
Note:

No.

105

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

leidy

Name

Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

WINNER
Score
1
0
0
2
3k

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:05

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: Diana Sofia Agreda
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Omar Hayward BER 115 JosA© Carlos Chagas BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
2 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:28

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 115 JosA© Carlos Chagas BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:07

Referee:
Liner: maryluna zuA+iga
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 DIEGO SOLARTE COL 110 German Calderon CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:29

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 DIEGO SOLARTE COL 107 Roberto Leglise ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:58

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
114 DIEGO SOLARTE COL
Score Ends
2
0
1
0
3
Note:

No.

104

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name

Guilherme Moraes

WINNER
Score
0
2
1
2
5%

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:35

Referee:

Liner: javier montaA+o

Court: 7

No. Name NPC No. Name

114 DIEGO SOLARTE COL 101 Mauricio Ibarbure
WINNER

Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5%

Note:

NPC

ARG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:57

Referee:
Liner: Diana Valencia Tatiana Sanchez
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 German Calderon CHI 107 Roberto Leglise ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:35

Referee:

Liner: ginney angulo

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

110 German Calderon CHI 104 Guilherme Moraes
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
1 E-3
4 E-4
1 Tie-Break
5* Total

Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:03

Referee: National Referee Five
Liner: paula y angela
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 German Calderon CHI 101 Mauricio Ibarbure ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:03

Referee: Jhon Jairo Moreno
Liner: Ingrith Tatiana Sanchez - Valentina Sandoval
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Roberto Leglise ARG 104 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:10

Referee:
Liner: yulandy barahona - javier montaA+o
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Roberto Leglise ARG 101 Mauricio Ibarbure ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:31

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Guilherme Moraes BRA 101 Mauricio Ibarbure ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:33

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Josee Lamothe CAN 108 ANDRES DIAZ COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
o* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:03

Referee: National Referee Three
Liner: ISABELLA Y XIOMARA
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No.
109 Josee Lamothe CAN 103

Score Ends

0 E-1

1 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

1 Total
Note:

Name
Hanif Mawiji

WINNER

Score

5k

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:58

Referee:
Liner: monica gonzalez, valentina sandobal
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Josee Lamothe CAN 102 Eduardo Ventura MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:14

Referee:
Liner: ISABELLA ALBAN KAREN GAMBOA
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name
108 ANDRES DIAZ COL 103 Hanif Mawiji
WINNER
Score Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total
Note:

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

108

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:41

KAREN GAMBOA VIRGINIA SOLARTE

1
Name NPC No. Name

ANDRES DIAZ CoL 102 Eduardo Ventura

WINNER

Ends Score

2 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
2 E-4
4% Total

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:35

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Hanif Mawiji CAN 102 Eduardo Ventura MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:59

Referee: Alexsandro Alonso Lautherbach
Liner: Karen Martinez, Paula Benavides
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 110 German Calderon CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final

Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:57

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
103 Hanif Mawiji
WINNER
Score
1
2
1
1
5*
Note:

Rodrigo Souza Freitas
Isabella y Lina

2

NPC No. Name

CAN 107 Roberto Leglise

Ends Score
E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

NPC

ARG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:59

Referee: Jhon Jairo Moreno
Liner: valentina sandoval / tatiana sanchez
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Guilherme Moraes BRA 106 Omar Hayward BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:59

Referee: National Referee Eleven
Liner: tatiana cifuentes
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Josee Lamothe CAN 115 JosA© Carlos Chagas BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5]
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:32

Referee:
Liner: Karen Martinez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 103 Hanif Mawiji CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:27

Referee:
Liner: lina guaca
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Guilherme Moraes BRA 115 JosA© Carlos Chagas BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:33

Referee:
Liner: isabella albany lina guaca
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
103 Hanif Mawiji CAN 115 JosA© Carlos Chagas BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:02

Referee:
Liner: Diana Sofia Agreda Javier MotaA+o
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes MEX 104 Guilherme Moraes BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
9* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MATCHES
Rk Name Play
1 105 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes 4 4
2 115 - JosA© Carlos Chagas 4 3
3 106 - Omar Hayward 4 2
4 111 - anderson ruiz 4 1

5 112 - Diana del Rosario Rafael Horna

Won

Lost

Agst

POINTS
For

34 5
41 8
35 11
6 46
0 46

Diff

29

33

24

-40

-46



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 104 - Guilherme Moraes 4 3 1 23 8
2 107 - Roberto Leglise 4 3 1 16 12
3 110 - German Calderon 4 2 2 12 17
4 101 - Mauricio Ibarbure 4 1 3 9 15

5 114 - DIEGO SOLARTE 4 1 3 9 17

Diff

15



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 109 - Josee Lamothe
2 103 - Hanif Mawiji

3 108 - ANDRES DIAZ

4 102 - Eduardo Ventura

Individual BC1
MATCHES
Play Won
3 2
3 2
3 2
3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
14 7

10 6

7 14

7 11

Diff



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

105 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
103 Hanif Mawiji

104  Guilherme Moraes

109 Josee Lamothe

1/2 Final
BIB Side
105 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

104 Guilherme Moraes

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side NPC
103 Hanif Mawiji CAN
Final

BIB Side

105 Eduardo Sanchez Reyes

Side

Individual BC1
NPC Result BIB
MEX 3*—1 110
CAN 5 —0 107
BRA F*—1 106
CAN 1 — 9% 115
NPC Result BIB
MEX 6* —1 103
BRA 7*—1 115

Result BIB
3 — 5% 115

NPC

MEX

Result

9*—0

Side

German Calderon
Roberto Leglise
Omar Hayward

JosA© Carlos Chagas

Side
Hanif Mawiji

JosA© Carlos Chagas

JosA© Carlos Chagas

104

Side

Guilherme Moraes

NPC

CHI

ARG

BER

BRA

NPC

CAN

BRA

NPC

BRA

NPC

BRA



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

FINAL RANKING
Individual BC1

Name

105 - Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
104 - Guilherme Moraes

115 - JosA© Carlos Chagas
103 - Hanif Mawiji

110 - German Calderon

107 - Roberto Leglise

106 - Omar Hayward

109 - Josee Lamothe

108 - ANDRES DIAZ

111 - anderson ruiz

101 - Mauricio Ibarbure

102 - Eduardo Ventura

112 - Diana del Rosario Rafael Horna

114 - DIEGO SOLARTE

NPC Code

MEX

BRA

BRA

CAN

CHI

ARG

BER

CAN

CcoL

ECU

ARG

MEX

PER

CoL

NPC Name
Mexico
Brazil
Brazil
Canada
Chile
Argentina
Bermuda
Canada
Colombia
Ecuador
Argentina
Mexico
Peru

Colombia



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: Liliana Garcia
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 delgado guerrero ECU 221 Ricardo Ninacevich PA©rez PER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
5 E-4 0
14* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:30

Referee: Rodrigo Souza Freitas
Liner: Xiomara Calderon
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 delgado guerrero ECU 213 Ricardo Roman Rodriguez PER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 delgado guerrero ECU 210 Lenik Sepulveda CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
6% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:07

Referee:
Liner: Isabella Alban y Karen Gamboa
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 delgado guerrero ECU 201 Maciel Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 4
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:07

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
221 Ricardo Ninacevich PA©rez PER 213 Ricardo Roman Rodriguez PER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee:

Liner: TATIANA SANCHEZ

Court: 2

No. Name NPC No. Name

221 Ricardo Ninacevich PA©rez PER 210 Lenik Sepulveda
WINNER

Score Ends Score
E-1 2
E-2 0
E-3 1
E-4 2

Total 5%
Note:

NPC

CHI

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:02

Referee:
Liner: Liliana Garcia - Ginney Angulo
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name
221 Ricardo Ninacevich PA©rez PER 201 Maciel Santos
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 6
0 Total 24*
Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:03

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Diana Agreda
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Ricardo Roman Rodriguez PER 210 Lenik Sepulveda CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee:
Liner: ISABELLA ALBAN
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name
213 Ricardo Roman Rodriguez PER 201 Maciel Santos
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
0 Total 17*
Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Carmen Blanco

Liner:

Court: 2

No. Name NPC No. Name

210 Lenik Sepulveda CHI 201 Maciel Santos
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*

Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:28

Referee: National Referee One
Liner: Tatiana Sanchez - Valentina Sandoval
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX 212 joselynleon ECU
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Monica Gonzalez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX 209 GREGORIO MENESES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:05

Referee:

Liner: yuliana franco lina guaca

Court: 3

No. Name NPC No. Name

215 Irving Montiel Hernandez MEX 202 Pablo Gonzalez
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
1 Total o*

Note:

NPC

ARG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:37

Referee:
Liner: lina guaca
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 joselynleon ECU 209 GREGORIO MENESES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
2 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:02

Referee:
Liner: leidy
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 joselynleon ECU 202 Pablo Gonzalez ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
2 E-4 0
3 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:28

Referee: Alexsandro Alonso Lautherbach
Liner: geraldin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 GREGORIO MENESES COL 202 Pablo Gonzalez ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:26

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Liliana Garcia
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 alvaro gutierrez COL 214 Jesus Oseguera MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 alvaro gutierrez CoL 208 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:06

Referee:
Liner: Valentina Sandoval / Monica Gonzalez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 alvaro gutierrez COoL 203 Adam Dukovich CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
3 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:35

Referee:
Liner: Monica Gonzalez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Jesus Oseguera MEX 208 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:02

Referee:
Liner: Geraldine Perez Diana Agreda
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 Jesus Oseguera MEX 203 Adam Dukovich CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:28

Referee: National Referee Nince
Liner: Karen MartAnez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Luis Cristaldo ARG 203 Adam Dukovich CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:27

Referee: Jhon Jairo Moreno
Liner: lina guaca / tatiana cifuentes
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Natali de Faria BRA 216 Denisse Padilla Martin MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
5 E-4 0
13* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:03

Referee: National Referee One
Liner: isabella alban- xiomara
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Natali de Faria BRA 207 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:06

Referee:
Liner: geraldin
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Natali de Faria BRA 204 Yushae Andrade BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Denisse Padilla Martin MEX 207 Benoit Ostiguy CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
1 Tie-Break 0
4% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:08

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Denisse Padilla Martin MEX 204 Yushae Andrade BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

207

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:27

National Referee Eight

Name NPC
Benoit Ostiguy CAN

WINNER

Ends

12%*

No.

204

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name

Yushae Andrade

Score

NPC

BER

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:28

Referee: National Referee Four
Liner: Diana Sofia Agreda
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No.
220 Rechai Young BER 218

Score Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

3 Total

Note:

Name

Mauro Santoro

WINNER

Score

4%

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:02

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: Karen Martinez-Camila Lopez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Rechai Young BER 206 GUILLERMO SALAMANCA COoL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
0 Tie-Break 1
4 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:07

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
220 Rechai Young BER 205 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 5
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:35

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Mauro Santoro BRA 206 GUILLERMO SALAMANCA COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Fri
Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
218 Mauro Santoro
Score
1
0
0
0
1
Note:

yuliana franco lina guaca

3

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:04

NPC

Ends

BRA

No.

205

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name NPC
Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score
0
4
2
2
8%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group E
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:27

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Isabella y Xiomara
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
206 GUILLERMO SALAMANCA COL 205 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 3
0 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 08:59

Referee: National Referee Twelve
Liner: Liliana Garcia - Angela Ma. Aguirre
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Maciel Santos BRA 203 Adam Dukovich CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final

Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:00

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
219 Natali de Faria
Score
1
0
0
0
1
Note:

National Referee Eight

Maryori-Xiomara

6

NPC

Ends

BRA

No.

205

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name NPC
Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score
0
2
1
1
4%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:00

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner: yederlin rodriguez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 GREGORIO MENESES COoL 218 Mauro Santoro BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Vitor Pereira Silva
Liner: Camila Lopez And Monica Gonzalez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
208 Luis Cristaldo ARG 202 Pablo Gonzalez ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
o* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:27

Referee:
Liner: Valentina Sandoval
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Maciel Santos BRA 205 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:26

Referee:
Liner: GERALDINE PEREZ, TATIANA CIFUENTES
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Mauro Santoro BRA 208 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:37

Referee:
Liner: Valentina Sandoval - Tatiana Sanchez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Mauro Santoro BRA 205 Jonathan Aquino ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:01

Referee:
Liner: Liliana Garcia - Angela Aguirre
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Maciel Santos BRA 208 Luis Cristaldo ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY
Individual BC2

Group A

Rk Name

1 201 - Maciel Santos

2 211 - delgado guerrero

3 213 - Ricardo Roman Rodriguez
4 210 - Lenik Sepulveda

5 221 - Ricardo Ninacevich PA©rez

MATCHES
Play

4 4
4 2
4 2
4 2
4 0

Won

Lost

POINTS
For Agst
63 1

23 21
14 23
13 21

3 50

Diff

62



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 209 - GREGORIO MENESES 3 3 0 22 5 17
2 202 - Pablo Gonzalez 3 2 1 20 8 12
3 215 - Irving Montiel Hernandez 3 1 2 9 18 -9

4 212 - joselynleon 3 0 3 5 25 -20



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 208 - Luis Cristaldo

2 203 - Adam Dukovich
3 214 - Jesus Oseguera
4 217 - alvaro gutierrez

Individual BC2
MATCHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
16 5

12 10
17 8

4 26

Diff

11

-22



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 219 - Natali de Faria 3 2 1 17 8 9
2 216 - Denisse Padilla Martin 3 2 1 9 17 -8
3 207 - Benoit Ostiguy 3 1 2 19 7 12

4 204 - Yushae Andrade 3 1 2 4 17 -13



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 205 - Jonathan Aquino 3 3 0 27 1 26
2 218 - Mauro Santoro 3 2 1 9 14 -5
3 206 - GUILLERMO SALAMANCA 3 1 2 7 17 -10

4 220 - Rechai Young 3 0 3 7 18 -11



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

1/4 Final

BIB Side

201 Maciel Santos
219 Natali de Faria
209 GREGORIO MENESES
208 Luis Cristaldo
1/2 Final

BIB Side

201 Maciel Santos
218 Mauro Santoro
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

218 Mauro Santoro
Final

BIB Side

201 Maciel Santos

Individual BC2
NPC Result BIB
BRA 8*—0 203
BRA 1 — 4% 205
COL 1 — 5% 218
ARG ox — 1 202
NPC Result BIB
BRA 8 —1 205
BRA 1 — 6% 208
NPC Result BIB
BRA 1 — 5% 205
NPC Result BIB
BRA 6*— 0 208

Side

Adam Dukovich
Jonathan Aquino
Mauro Santoro

Pablo Gonzalez

Side
Jonathan Aquino

Luis Cristaldo

Side

Jonathan Aquino

Side

Luis Cristaldo

NPC

CAN

ARG

BRA

ARG

NPC

ARG

ARG

NPC

ARG

NPC

ARG



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

FINAL RANKING

Individual BC2

Name

201 - Maciel Santos

208 - Luis Cristaldo

205 - Jonathan Aquino

218 - Mauro Santoro

219 - Natali de Faria

209 - GREGORIO MENESES
202 - Pablo Gonzalez

203 - Adam Dukovich

211 - delgado guerrero

216 - Denisse Padilla Martin
210 - Lenik Sepulveda
215 - Irving Montiel Hernandez
214 - Jesus Oseguera

207 - Benoit Ostiguy

206 - GUILLERMO SALAMANCA
213 - Ricardo Roman Rodriguez
212 - joselynleon

217 - alvaro gutierrez

204 - Yushae Andrade

220 - Rechai Young

221 - Ricardo Ninacevich PA©rez
201 - Maciel Santos

208 - Luis Cristaldo

205 - Jonathan Aquino

218 - Mauro Santoro

219 - Natali de Faria

NPC Code

BRA

ARG

ARG

BRA

BRA

COL

ARG

CAN

ECU

MEX

CHI

MEX

MEX

CAN

CoL

PER

ECU

CoL

BER

BER

PER

BRA

ARG

ARG

BRA

BRA

NPC Name

Brazil
Argentina
Argentina
Brazil
Brazil
Colombia
Argentina
Canada
Ecuador
Mexico
Chile
Mexico
Mexico
Canada
Colombia
Peru
Ecuador
Colombia
Bermuda
Bermuda
Peru
Brazil
Argentina
Argentina
Brazil

Brazil



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Name

209 - GREGORIO MENESES
202 - Pablo Gonzalez

203 - Adam Dukovich

211 - delgado guerrero

216 - Denisse Padilla Martin
210 - Lenik Sepulveda
215 - Irving Montiel Hernandez
214 - Jesus Oseguera

207 - Benoit Ostiguy

206 - GUILLERMO SALAMANCA
213 - Ricardo Roman Rodriguez
212 - joselynleon

217 - alvaro gutierrez

204 - Yushae Andrade

220 - Rechai Young

221 - Ricardo Ninacevich PA©rez

NPC Code

COL

ARG

CAN

ECU

MEX

CHI

MEX

MEX

CAN

CoL

PER

ECU

CoL

BER

BER

PER

NPC Name
Colombia
Argentina
Canada
Ecuador
Mexico
Chile
Mexico
Mexico
Canada
Colombia
Peru
Ecuador
Colombia
Bermuda
Bermuda

Peru



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:13

Referee:
Liner: yuliana franco lina guaca
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Jonathan Gonzalez CHI 318 Jose Erices CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

316

Score
0
1
0
0
1

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:03

Vitor Pereira Silva
deysi cifuentes lina guaca

7

NPC No.

Jonathan Gonzalez CHI 309

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name
Phillipe Lord

WINNER

Score

7*

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:43

Referee:

Liner: javier montaA+o

Court: 7

No. Name NPC No. Name

316 Jonathan Gonzalez CHI 308 Gabriela Villano
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*

Note:

NPC

ARG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 18:04

Referee:
Liner: javier montaA+o
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No.
316 Jonathan Gonzalez CHI 301

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total
Note:

Name

Eric Bussiere

WINNER
Score
1
2
2
5
10%*

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:38

Referee: National Referee Eight
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Jose Erices CHI 309 Phillipe Lord CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

318 Jose Erices

Score
1
1
0
0
2

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC3 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:04

National Referee Five

paula y angela

8
NPC No. Name
CHI 308 Gabriela Villano
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

NPC

ARG

3k

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:38

Referee:
Liner: Liliana Garcia - Ma Camila Lopez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Jose Erices CHI 301 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
0 Total 17*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 18:02

Referee:
Liner: Ginney angulo
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Phillipe Lord CAN 308 Gabriela Villano ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:12

Referee:
Liner: Diana y Tatiana
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Phillipe Lord CAN 301 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:41

Referee: Rodrigo Souza Freitas
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Gabriela Villano ARG 301 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:02

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: liliana garcia
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 LAURA GARCIA COL 319 Angel Anzalas ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 18:03

Referee:
Liner: Valentina Sandoval
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 LAURA GARCIA COL 310 Charles Fleisch USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
1 E-4 0
2 Total 9*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:12

Referee:
Liner: Valentina Sandoval
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 LAURA GARCIA COL 307 JESUS ROMERO COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:39

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 LAURA GARCIA COL 302 Antonio Leme BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:42

Referee: Alexsandro Alonso Lautherbach
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Angel Anzalas ARG 310 Charles Fleisch USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 18:02

Referee:
Liner: Geraldine Perez Diana Agreda
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Angel Anzalas ARG 307 JESUS ROMERO COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:03

Referee:
Liner: geraldine perez, diana agreda
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 Angel Anzalas ARG 302 Antonio Leme BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 4
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

310

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:38

Geraldine perez Diana Agreda

5
Name NPC No. Name
Charles Fleisch USA 307 JESUS ROMERO
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
2 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
2 Total

8%

NPC

COoL

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

k

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

310

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:02

Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives

Karen Martinez - Camila Lopez

6
Name NPC No. Name
Charles Fleisch USA 302 Antonio Leme
WINNER
Ends Score
0 E-1
0 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
0 Total

8%

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:44

Referee: Carmen Blanco
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 JESUS ROMERO COL 302 Antonio Leme BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:03

Referee: National Referee Two
Liner: Tatiana Sanchez - Valentina Sandoval
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 cristian valdivieso ECU 317 Ilgnacio Romero CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

312

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 18:02

Diana Valencia

2
Name NPC No. Name
cristian valdivieso ECU 311 Howard Cohen
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1
4 E-2
2 E-3
0 E-4
7* Total

NPC

USA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:22

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 cristian valdivieso ECU 306 Bruno Garneau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 11
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 6
0 Total 21%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:40

Referee:

Liner: Monica Gonzalez - Valentina Sandoval

Court: 4

No. Name NPC No. Name

312 cristian valdivieso ECU 303 Evelyn de Oliveira
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 5
0 Total 21%

Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:47

Referee: National Referee Four
Liner:
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Ilgnacio Romero CHI 311 Howard Cohen USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 18:02

Referee:
Liner: yuliana franco lina guaca
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Ilgnacio Romero CHI 306 Bruno Garneau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:12

Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name NPC
317 Ignacio Romero CHI
Score Ends
0
0
0
0
0
Note:

No.

303

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

leidy

Name

Evelyn de Oliveira

WINNER
Score
4
3
2
2
11*

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:39

Referee:
Liner: yuliana franco lina guaca
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Howard Cohen USA 306 Bruno Garneau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:05

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta

Liner: Leidy Moreno and Monica Gonzalez

Court: 4

No. Name NPC No. Name

311 Howard Cohen USA 303 Evelyn de Oliveira
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
0 Total 14*

Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:49

Referee: Jhon Jairo Moreno
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Bruno Garneau CAN 303 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 5
2 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:50

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 JAIR ROJAS CcoL 313 Joseph Avellone USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 6
2 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:04

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: Isabella y Xiomara
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 JAIR ROJAS CoL 305 Evani Calado BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

315

Score

Note:

Fri

Name

JAIR ROJAS

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
18 Aug 2017 Start Time 11:10

maryluna zuA+iga

8

NPC

Ends

CoL

No.

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

304

Name
MarAa RuAz

WINNER

Score

NPC

ARG

7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:40

Referee:
Liner: diana valencia / tatiana sanchez
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Joseph Avellone USA 305 Evani Calado BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 5
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 18:02

Referee:
Liner: ISABELLA ALBAN MARTINEZ
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Joseph Avellone USA 304 MarAa RuAz ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:52

Referee: National Referee Eleven
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 Evani Calado BRA 304 MarAa RuAz ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
12* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:58

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner: Liliana Garcia - Angela Ma. Aguirre
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 Phillipe Lord CAN 307 JESUS ROMERO COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:59

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: Diana Agreda Javier MontaA=+o
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 Evani Calado BRA 306 Bruno Garneau CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:58

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: yederlin rodriguez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Antonio Leme BRA 301 Eric Bussiere CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:58

Referee: National Referee Four
Liner: Camila Lopez and Monica Gonzalez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA 304 MarAa RuAz ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:27

Referee:
Liner: Liliana Garcia - Angela Ma. Aguirre
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name
307 JESUS ROMERO CoL 305 Evani Calado
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1
1 E-2
0 E-3
0 E-4
1 Total
Note:

NPC

BRA

o*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:26

Referee:
Liner: Diana Agreda y Javier MontaA+o
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Antonio Leme BRA 303 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:34

Referee:
Liner: geraldine perez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Antonio Leme BRA 307 JESUS ROMERO COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:02

Referee:
Liner: leidy moreno
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
305 Evani Calado BRA 303 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A
Rk Name

1 309 - Phillipe Lord

2 301 - Eric Bussiere
3 308 - Gabriela Villano
4 316 - Jonathan Gonzalez

5 318 - Jose FErices

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1
4 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
29 5

37 3

11 15

9 23

2 42

Diff

24

34

-14

-40



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 302 - Antonio Leme
2 307 - JESUS ROMERO
3 310 - Charles Fleisch
4 314 - LAURA GARCIA

5 319 - Angel Anzalas

Individual BC3
MATCHES

Play Won

4 4

4 3

4 2

4 1

4 0

Lost

POINTS

For

29

23

14

Agst

2

6

20

26

25

Diff

27

17

-18

-20



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 303 - Evelyn de Oliveira 4 4 0 53 2
2 306 - Bruno Garneau 4 3 1 35 10
3 312 - cristian valdivieso 4 2 2 12 48
4 317 - Ignacio Romero 4 1 3 9 26

5 311 - Howard Cohen 4 0 4 9 32

Diff

51

25

-36

-17

-23



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group D

Rk Name

1 305 - Evani Calado

2 304 - MarAa RuAz

3 313 - Joseph Avellone
4 315 - JAIR ROJAS

Individual BC3
MATCHES

Play Won

3 3

3 2

3 1

3 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
34 3

15 13

8 26

6 21

Diff

31

-18

-15



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
309 Phillipe Lord CAN 0 — 10%* 307 JESUS ROMERO CcoL
305 Evani Calado BRA 7*—1 306 Bruno Garneau CAN
302 Antonio Leme BRA 4 — 2 301 Eric Bussiere CAN
303 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA 7*— 2 304 MarAa RuAz ARG
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
307 JESUS ROMERO COoL 1 — 6* 305 Evani Calado BRA
302 Antonio Leme BRA 3 — 4% 303 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
302 Antonio Leme BRA 5% —1 307 JESUS ROMERO CoL
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

305 Evani Calado BRA 0—11%* 303 Evelyn de Oliveira BRA



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Name

303 - Evelyn de Oliveira
305 - Evani Calado

302 - Antonio Leme
307 - JESUS ROMERO
301 - Eric Bussiere

304 - MarAa RuAz

306 - Bruno Garneau
309 - Phillipe Lord

308 - Gabriela Villano
310 - Charles Fleisch
312 - cristian valdivieso
313 - Joseph Avellone
316 - Jonathan Gonzalez
314 - LAURA GARCIA
317 - Ignacio Romero
315 - JAIR ROJAS

318 - Jose FErices

319 - Angel Anzalas

311 - Howard Cohen

FINAL RANKING
Individual BC3

NPC Code
BRA
BRA
BRA
COoL
CAN
ARG
CAN
CAN
ARG
USA
ECU
USA
CHI
CoL
CHI
CoL
CHI
ARG

USA

NPC Name

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Colombia

Canada

Argentina

Canada

Canada

Argentina

United States of America
Ecuador

United States of America
Chile

Colombia

Chile

Colombia

Chile

Argentina

United States of America



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:01

Referee: National Referee Two
Liner: paula y angela
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Brahiam Alcaino CHI 421 Jose Perez MuA+oz MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
o* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:27

Referee: National Referee Five
Liner: Tatiana Sanchez
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Brahiam Alcaino CHI 413 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

422

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:06

JAVIER MONTAA‘O
7
Name NPC No. Name
Brahiam Alcaino CHI 412 Matias Alcaino
WINNER
Ends Score

2 E-1
0 E-2
4 E-3
3 E-4
9* Total

NPC

CHI

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:36

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
422 Brahiam Alcaino CHI 401 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 8%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:08

Referee:
Liner: maryluna zuA+iga
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
421 Jose Perez MuA+oz MEX 413 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
0 Tie-Break 1
3 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:34

Referee:

Liner: maryluna zuA+iga

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

421 Jose Perez MuA+oz MEX 412 Matias Alcaino
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 6*

Note:

NPC

CHI

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:56

Referee:

Liner: Liliana Garcia

Court: 8

No. Name NPC No. Name

421 Jose Perez MuA+oz MEX 401 Alison Levine
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5%

Note:

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:57

Referee:
Liner: JAVIER MONTAA‘O - YULANDY BARAHONA
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX 412 Matias Alcaino CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 2
5 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:05

Referee: Vitor Pereira Silva
Liner: Deicy Tatiana Cifuentes Camacho
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX 401 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
1 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:28

Referee: Vitor Pereira Silva
Liner: geraldin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Matias Alcaino CHI 401 Alison Levine CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 1
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:27

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: LILIANA GARCIA
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Adam Burnett USA 415 Hugo Llancafil CHI
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:04

Referee: Alexsandro Alonso Lautherbach
Liner: Camila Lopez - Karen Martinez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Adam Burnett USA 411 DUBAN CELY COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 17*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:09

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
420 Adam Burnett USA 402 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:35

Referee:
Liner: ISABELLA ALBAN
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Hugo Llancafil CHI 411 DUBAN CELY COoL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 5
0 Total 15%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:56

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Hugo Llancafil CHI 402 Eliseu dos Santos BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:27

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: monica gonzalez, camila lopez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name
411 DUBAN CELY COL 402

Score Ends

0 E-1

2 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

2 Total
Note:

Eliseu dos Santos

WINNER

Score

8*

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:28

Referee: Javier Eduardo Alvarez Vives
Liner: deisy cifuentes lina guaca
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
404 Marcial dos Santos Benites BRA 416 Charles Brown USA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
6% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:05

Referee: National Referee Four
Liner: Geraldine Perez and Monica Gonzalez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
404 Marcial dos Santos Benites BRA 410 Buzzo JosA© MarAa ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:07

Referee:
Liner: jorge florez
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name
404 Marcial dos Santos Benites BRA 403 Dirceu Pinto
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5%
Note:

NPC

BRA

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:34

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Charles Brown USA 410 Buzzo JosA© MarAa ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
5% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:56

Referee:
Liner: Geraldine Perez / Diana Agreda
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No.
416 Charles Brown USA 403

Score Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total
Note:

Name

Dirceu Pinto

WINNER

Score

NPC

BRA

12%*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:29

Referee: Celina Hernandez Argueta
Liner: paula y angela
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 Buzzo JosA© MarAa ARG 403 Dirceu Pinto BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
414 Kalil Profiti
Score
0
0
0
0
0
Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:25

Jhon Jairo Moreno

5
NPC No. Name
ARG 417 Adolfo Diosdado Soledad

WINNER
Ends Score

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

NPC

MEX

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:34

Referee:
Liner: Diana Valencia
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Kalil Profiti ARG 409 Steve Wilson BER
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

414

Score

Note:

Name

Kalil Profiti

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D

Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:07

ISABELLA ALBAN MARTINEZ

1

NPC No. Name
ARG 405 Marco Dispaltro

WINNER

Ends Score
E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

NPC

CAN

11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:02

Referee: Rodrigo Souza Freitas

Liner:

Court: 5

No. Name NPC No. Name

417 Adolfo Diosdado Soledad MEX 409 Steve Wilson
WINNER

Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3% Total 1

Note:

NPC

BER

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:08

Referee:

Liner: yuliana franco lina guaca

Court: 3

No. Name NPC No. Name

417 Adolfo Diosdado Soledad MEX 405 Marco Dispaltro
WINNER

Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
2 Total 4*

Note:

NPC

CAN

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:25

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner:
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 Steve Wilson BER 405 Marco Dispaltro CAN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
4% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 00:19

Referee: Rodrigo Souza Freitas
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Bobby Jackson USA 418 TITO GARCIA CcoL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:03

Referee: Elizabeth Albano
Liner:
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Bobby Jackson USA 407 EUCLIDES GRISALES COoL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 6
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 2
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 10:07

Referee:
Liner: ginney angulo / valentina sandoval
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
419 Bobby Jackson USA 406 Tadeo Villagra ARG
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Fri 18 Aug 2017 Start Time 13:36

Referee:
Liner:
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
418 TITO GARCIA COL 407 EUCLIDES GRISALES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Fri
Referee:
Liner:
Court:
No. Name
418 TITO GARCIA
WINNER

Score

1

1

2

1

5%
Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group E
18 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:02

NPC No.

COoL 406

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-4

Total

Name

Tadeo Villagra

Score

NPC

ARG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to

the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

407

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group E
Sat 19 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:25

Alexsandro Alonso Lautherbach

4
Name NPC No. Name
EUCLIDES GRISALES COoL 406 Tadeo Villagra
WINNER
Ends Score
1 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
7* Total 1

NPC

ARG

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:00

Referee: National Referee Nince
Liner: Paula Benavides - Karen Martinez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Alison Levine CAN 404 Marcial dos Santos Benites BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Carlos Hendrick Oliveira
Liner: isabella alban lina guaca
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Marco Dispaltro CAN 407 EUCLIDES GRISALES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 3
5 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 08:59

Referee: Rob Janoska
Liner: Valentina Sandoval - Tatiana Sanchez
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Eliseu dos Santos BRA 418 TITO GARCIA COoL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 09:01

Referee: Marinela Dobrescu
Liner: geraldine perez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
403 Dirceu Pinto BRA 411 DUBAN CELY COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
1 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:29

Referee:
Liner: leidy moreno
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
404 Marcial dos Santos Benites BRA 407 EUCLIDES GRISALES CoL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 7*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 12:27

Referee:
Liner: Camila Lopez and Monica Gonzalez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Eliseu dos Santos BRA 411 DUBAN CELY COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 14:35

Referee:
Liner: Paula Benavides - Karen Martinez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 DUBAN CELY COL 404 Marcial dos Santos Benites BRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Final
Sun 20 Aug 2017 Start Time 16:01

Referee:
Liner: Camila Lopez and Monica Gonzalez
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Eliseu dos Santos BRA 407 EUCLIDES GRISALES COL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to
the tie-break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 401 - Alison Levine

2 422 - Brahiam Alcaino
3 412 - Matias Alcaino

4 413 - Karla Manuel Enriquez

5 421 - Jose Perez MuA+oz

Individual BC4
MATCHES
Play Won
4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1
4 0

Lost

Agst

POINTS
For

26 3
24 12
15 19
12 23
3 23

Diff

23

12

-11

-20



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 402 - Eliseu dos Santos 3 3 0 24 4 20
2 411 - DUBAN CELY 3 2 1 34 8 26
3 415 - Hugo Llancafil 3 1 2 4 27 -23

4 420 - Adam Burnett 3 0 3 3 26 -23



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group C MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 403 - Dirceu Pinto 3 3 0 21 2 19
2 404 - Marcial dos Santos Benites 3 2 1 11 7 4
3 416 - Charles Brown 3 1 2 6 20 -14

4 410 - Buzzo JosA© MarAa 3 0 3 5 14 -9



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 405 - Marco Dispaltro 3 2 1 17 6 11
2 409 - Steve Wilson 3 2 1 8 6 2
3 417 - Adolfo Diosdado Soledad 3 2 1 16 5 11

4 414 - Kalil Profiti 3 0 3 1 25 -24



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group E MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 407 - EUCLIDES GRISALES 3 3 0 27 2 25
2 418 - TITO GARCIA 3 2 1 18 4 14
3 406 - Tadeo Villagra 3 1 2 9 12 -3

4 419 - Bobby Jackson 3 0 3 0 36 -36



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
401  Alison Levine CAN 2— 3* 404 Marcial dos Santos Benites
405 Marco Dispaltro CAN 5—7* 407 EUCLIDES GRISALES
402 Eliseu dos Santos BRA 7*—1 418  TITO GARCIA
403 Dirceu Pinto BRA 1— o* 411 DUBAN CELY
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side
404  Marcial dos Santos Benites BRA 1— 7% 407 EUCLIDES GRISALES
402 Eliseu dos Santos BRA 7*—2 411 DUBAN CELY
3/4 Playoff
BIB  Side NPC  Result BIB Side
411 DUBAN CELY CoL 8*—1 404 Marcial dos Santos Benites
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side

402 Eliseu dos Santos BRA 6*x —1 407 EUCLIDES GRISALES

NPC

BRA

COL

COL

COL

NPC

COoL

CoL

NPC

BRA

NPC

CoL



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC4
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 402 - Eliseu dos Santos BRA Brazil
2 407 - EUCLIDES GRISALES CoL Colombia
3 411 - DUBAN CELY CoL Colombia
4 404 - Marcial dos Santos Benites BRA Brazil
5 401 - Alison Levine CAN Canada
6 405 - Marco Dispaltro CAN Canada
7 403 - Dirceu Pinto BRA Brazil
8 418 - TITO GARCIA CoL Colombia
9 417 - Adolfo Diosdado Soledad MEX Mexico
10 422 - Brahiam Alcaino CHI Chile
11 412 - Matias Alcaino CHI Chile
12 415 - Hugo Llancafil CHI Chile
13 416 - Charles Brown USA United States of America
14 409 - Steve Wilson BER Bermuda
15 406 - Tadeo Villagra ARG Argentina
16 413 - Karla Manuel Enriquez MEX Mexico
17 420 - Adam Burnett USA United States of America
18 410 - Buzzo JosA© MarAa ARG Argentina
19 414 - Kalil Profiti ARG Argentina
20 419 - Bobby Jackson USA United States of America

21 421 - Jose Perez MuA+oz MEX Mexico



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

18 Aug 2017

18 Aug 2017

18 Aug 2017

18 Aug 2017

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Eliseu dos Santos
EUCLIDES GRISALES
DUBAN CELY

Maciel Santos

Luis Cristaldo
Jonathan Aquino
Eduardo Sanchez Reyes
Guilherme Moraes
JosA© Carlos Chagas
Evelyn de Oliveira
Evani Calado

Antonio Leme

NPC Code

BRA

CoL

CoL

BRA

ARG

ARG

MEX

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA

BRA



MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed
Rank NPC G S B Tot Rank by Total
1 BRA 1 1 1 3 3
2 MEX 1 1 1
3 CoL 1 1 2 2
4 ARG 1 1 2 2

Total: 2 3 3 8
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